Honsberg Instruments GmbH
Tenter Weg 2-8 ● 42897 Remscheid ● Germany
Fon +49 (0) 2191 - 9672 - 0 ● Fax - 40
www.honsberg.com ● info@honsberg.com
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Flow Switch
LABO-RR.032-S
● Simple and economical flow meter for piping diameters

Honsberg Instruments GmbH
Tenter Weg 2-8 ● 42897 Remscheid ● Germany
Fon +49 (0) 2191 - 9672 - 0 ● Fax - 40
www.honsberg.com ● info@honsberg.com
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Wiring
Before the electrical installation, it must be ensured that the supply
voltage corresponds to the data sheet.
The use of shielded cabling is recommended.
Dimensions
Connection:  tapping  sleeve  with  piping  section  and  glue
socket(s) RR.-032MH...
Nominal
width
Type ØD s H L L1 L2 L3
DN   32 RR.-032MH032.   40 1.9 145.0 132 31   55 26
DN   40 RR.-032MH040.   50 2.4 142 36   65 31
DN   50 RR.-032MH050.   63 3.0 156 43   79 38
DN   65 RR.-032MH065.   75 3.6 153.5 178 49   92 44
DN   80 RR.-032MH080.   90 4.3 156.0 202 56 107 51
DN 100 RR.-032MH100. 110 5.3 166.0 232 66 128 61
DN 125 RR.-032MH125. 140 6.7 172.0 287 81 159 76
DN 150 RR.-032MH150. 160 7.7 180.0 312 91 180 86
Connection: tapping sleeve RR.-032BB... (optionally)
Nominal
width
Type D B H
DN   50 RR.-032BB050.   63   70 145.0
DN   65 RR.-032BB065.   75   80 153.5
DN   80 RR.-032BB080.   90   90 156.0
DN 100 RR.-032BB100. 110 100 166.0
DN 125 RR.-032BB125. 140 125 172.0
DN 150 RR.-032BB150. 160 130 180.0
Connection: screw-in probe RR.-032RM000.
Provided by customer
8 pi-ho-sm-flow-rotor_probe_form_e V1.00-01
Z Z